support.ewon.biz
eWON Flexy
3G GSM Extension Card
FLB 3202
This installation guide explains how to install the
eWON Flexy 3G GSM Extension Card FLB 3202.
Installation Guide
IG 019 / Rev. 1.4

Chapter 3
Hardware Description
3.2.2. Part Number Structure for Extension Cards
FLB3202_00/S
FL
FL is the prefix for the extensions of the
eWON Flexy family
Only FL (constant)
B
1 alphabetic sign (CAP)
Defines the slots of the base module in
which the extension can be inserted.
See also § 3.6.1 Base Unit Slot
Compatibility
A 2 first slots only ●●○○
B 2 last slots only ○○●●
X In any slot ●●●●
3202_00 3G GSM Extension Card. The suffix _00 is used for software options.
/S
The suffix might have an optional “/” character
It might also be blank or include “S” character => Indicates compliance with
the UL/IEC/EN 60950 standard.
3.3. Front Panel LEDs
Item Mark Function Picture
GSM
Tricolor
RED/ORANGE/GREEN
Green ON =
Modem is online
▄
Reception Signal level
Orange ON = level >1
Poor signal
█
Reception Signal level
Orange ON = level >10
Signal is OK
▄
█
Reception Signal level
Orange ON = level >16
Good signal
Page 8 / 18 eWON Flexy                   3G GSM Extension Card  FLB 3202 | IG 019
Chapter 3
Hardware Description
- Note -
During the modem boot process all 4 LEDs are going ON ORANGE. If they stay ORANGE it
means the modem card was insterted in a wrong slot (inducing a Base Unit boot error on its
USR LED as well).
If all signal level LED's are OFF, either:
the modem was not configured
the modem configuration is invalid (including wrong PIN-code)
there is no signal at all (level 0)
there is a reception error (level 99).
3.4. Specifications of the 3G GSM Extension Card
Item Value(s)
Protocols and Frequencies